
144 Jean St—Joaquin Miller Rd OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO

JEAN ST (Oak)
(Continuid)

469 Maenchen Otto Dr r GL-7650
470 Sheparilson Albert H r GL-6890
472 Tyrell-Smith Creaoh Mrs r GL-7611
473 Castle E C Mrs r TE-4927
473 Innes L M Mrs r GL-7635
473 Sexton J A M r HI-5644
474 Coates Ida V Mrs r GL-1308
474 Faaercraiis F C r GL-1308
474 Fiske Elizabeth r GL-1308
475 Shansky S A r TE-7715
477 Johnston F B W r GL-2556
478 Boardman C H r GL-15S4
481 Van Nieuw A r GL-8297
482 Nadon J A r GL-3979
4S6 Nash Paul r TE-1554
490 Beck E H r HI-5217
494 Waldren M F r GL-1564
495 Wollitz W F r TE-5923
498 Goldsmith Lawrence H r HI-6215
499 Foster A E Mrs r HI-8675

SANTA CLARA AVE

512 Duboisky Joseph Mr HU-3130
520 Merwin C W r HU-0077
521 Annett C F r HU-4407
528 Harris Helen Van Gulpen r PI-7811-W
529 Wercnskiold Ralph r OL-2972
545 Parker W R r PI-7811-J
547 Hall Mary B r P1-7185-W

ALTA VISTA AVE
550 Prertice Thos J r PI-8853-W
551 Muller C G r HU-5512
556 Miller R Maury r HU-3837
557 Durkec Mabel V r HU-3158
562 Hare C L r HU-42S7
563 Leydecker Theo Mrs r HU-5625
568 Tomlinson Harry W r Pl-7023
569 Kerfoot L Ar HU-5533
569 Stoner Helen P Mrs r HU-5533
574 Bloom Fred B r HU-4818
575 Pendemast M r HU-8253
580 Lenlz A L r PI-0965-J

583 Grindley E J r PI-4542-W
589 Stone W I r HU-1157
592 Johnstone J C r HU-10401
592 Wales Robert r HU-10401
592 Wastell Beth J Mrs r HU-10401

SANTA ROSA AVE

600 Wiejel L H r PI-2817-W
604 Bauman B R r PI-7780
607 McKecgan P r HU-3126
608 Parker Robt Ahiram r PI-5790-J
610 Weldon G Alvin Mrs r HU-6412
611 Macaya A r Pl-1524
632 Jacobsen Otto J r PI-2856-J

638 Bordvvell F A r OL-9915
645 Frascr Peter E r HU-3995

SUNNYSLOPEAVE

651 Thompson Jas C r PI-3150-J

657 Non Pub

658 Fritz T Er HU-3842
663 Tweedt J A B r HU-1968
666 Vockel Max E r HU-5939
669 Smith Albert H r HU-6144
672 Saxton George W Mrs r PI-3452-J
672 Thompson A H r HU-2251
681 Smith Louis r PI-2387
682 Hermansen G H Mrs r HU-1676
682 Pane W E r

' HU-6126
686 Weintrob Dora Mrs r OL-6194
687 Nurenberg Max r P1-1193-W
693 Haoelbero N W r OL-8695
699 Electric Sion Repair Co HU-0124
701 Murphy W S r HU-9298
704 Ration R F r OL-3312
704 Noil Pub

706 Cords Elmer H Mrs r OL-6331
708 Capwell C E r OL-4677
710 Non Pub

711 Palmer Ellen Br OL-9057
714 Conducs Demeti-a r HU-8257
719 Dibert Jesse L r 0L-034g
722 Foulkes Edw W r PI-5648
725 Matson H M r OL-7323
733 Nelson Peter r PI-2856-W
743 Shirek Henry M f PI-0412-W
745 Collins Robert H r OL-0899
746 Reom Harry r PI-5794-W

GRAND AVE

JEFFERSON AVE (Berk) X
UNIVERSITY AVE

2060 Glaive A F r TH-7569

ADDISON

Saint Joseph's Presentation High Sch.BE-6724
2100Bk Moninna M Sister BE-1500

ALLSTON WAY
2201 Ciapusci Georne i BE-7752-W
2202 Morck Irene Miss r BE-2832-J
2205 Giovamioni Aladino P r TH-7742
2206 Neil Corinne D r TH-1040
2207 Black Gertrude r BE-3346-J
2209 Lockyer Harry Mr BE-2534-R

JEFFERSON AVE (Berk) X
(I'trntiniied)

2210 Eash Edith L Mrs r BE-7409-J
2212 Freels Chas W r BE-3997-J
2213 Ryan John r BE-5256-W
2214 Rodgers Wm L r TH-4701
2215 Peterson Emma r AS-9060
2216 Johnson Keith A r TH-1589
2217 Gutierrez Fred BE-7845
2217 Independent Hauling Co BE-7S45
2220 Strculi A V r TH-2431
2225 Banta P B r BE-3997-W
2227 Reddin H G r TH-3142
2228 Feller Edward H Mrs r TH-6995
2229 McPhec J W r TH-3319
2230 Bcchauil L J Jr r TH-9154
2230A Peterson Clarence Mr TH-1172
2231 Neilsen J M r BE-7976-W
2233 Biebel Irene E r BE-049S-R
2234 Fong F r TH-6347
2235 Cohn Fritz L r TH-5870
2237 Steiger Ulargery Mrs r TH-1491

BANCROFT WAY
2304 Fisher Haryey I r AS-9851
2306 Mmiahan Kathryn r BE-3225-M
2310 Knisley L L r AS-7342
2311 Porter Norma Mrs r BE-6693-M
2315 Lundberp Nels W r TH-5691
2316 Hind Agnes Mrs r BE-5939-J
2319 Flake M C r BE-4760-J
2320 Non Pub
2323 Merrificid W J r BE-6361-J
2324 Wickliffe J Al<in r BE-6269-J
2325 Lambert Robert L r BE-5461-W
2327 Mealley Phyllis E r BE-6269-W
2327 Shelby V C r BE-6269-W
2328 Bugna Br BE-1064-W
2330 Beeghly Nellie C Mrs r BE-66S3-W
2332 Bowers G C r TH-551S
2334 Ward Toi>o r AS-1327
2338 Menne Paul P r TH-10291
2339 Webber M Mrs r BE-3388-J
2342 Brown Ella M Mrs r AS-9469

CHANNING WAY
2408 Bailey Stanley r TH-7S71
2409 Blair Frank E r TH-9688
2411 Getty Marie Mrs r BE-0662-R
2411 Seyferth George Or BE-0662-R
2413 Skoglund Jane A r AS-10161
2419 O'Connor J D r TH-4485
2420 Moore A J r BE-7973-W
2422 Banta Lorimer A r TH-7248
2424 Ravizza Louis J r TH-6096
2428 Farr Dorothy r TH-4275
2430 Lantz Ira r TH-4055
2431A Hood D U r TH-10259
2431B Titus Marjorie G r BE-5S52-J
2431C Keeler G A r BE-1469-W
2432 Coy Joe Cuanto r BE-5637-J
2434 Stevens Ike r BE-3120-W
2435K Doman E F r BE-3120-J
2437 Stephens June F Miss r AS-1396
2438 Mero C G r TH-4718
2439 Laux E R r BE-5637-W

DWIGHTWAY

JEFFERSON ST (Oak) X
QUAY ST

FT OF JEFFERSON

Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9109
SECOND ST

209 Western Forge & Tool Wks H 1-0874
-"

I C R S From San Francisco Zone only

FOURTH ST

411 De Paoli Carl A r TE-4796
FIFTH ST

516 Albertrio Mary F r HI-5453
SIXTH ST

602 Lerone Angela Mrs r HI-3089
610 Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9957
628 Prado Manuel r HI-2642
630 Johnson W L r GL-7554
630 St Cyr P C Mrs r GL-7554

SEVENTH ST

704 Fletcher M E Miss r TE-0405
707 Phillips Charles Father r HI-8627
707 St Mary's Church HI-8160
708 Peters Lawrence J r HI-8075
718 Duggan Dan A r ... .TE-2S37
722 Page J Mrs r TE-10S9
722 Prosser Betty r TE-1089

EIGHTH ST

800Bk Sicgel Jack scrv sta *TE-9176
821 Piazza Lino florist.-^ TW-llOO

NINTH ST

900Bk Jefferson Super Ser Sta *HI-9131
903 Wolochow E Mrs r GL-518S
931 Puddy's Sem Sta -A-H 1-9604

TENTH ST

1000 Park Cafe *TE-9483
1000 Salomon Piem liquors j^TE-94S3
1006 Carles Louis r TE-0S97
1006 Chiefson James r HI-2486
1006 Fuhrig G A r HI-3058

JEFFERSON ST (Oak) X
(Continued)

1006 Non Pub

1008 Chinese New Home Laundry Hl-8838
1014 Grant Georgia G r TW-0583
1020 Meillette J r HI-2889

ELEVENTH ST

llOOBk Athens James The Club GaraBC. . .HI-07S6
llOOBk Club Garage The HI-0785
llOOBk Pac Tel & Tel Co .'. .*TE-9462
1146 Oakland Printing Co TE-6663
1148 Calif Florist Supply Co HI-5730

TWELFTH ST

1208 De Lauer Chas P Co GL-6157
1211 Fox Bumell r TE-5204
1221 Brown Eleanor Mrs r HI-8587

THIRTEENTH ST

1300Bk Twentieth Century Gar HI-9739
1301 Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9586
1325 Holloway Rex HI-3788
1325 Sewing Machine Shop HI-3788
1325 White Sewing Machine Shop HI-37S8

FOURTEENTH ST

1400Bk Merrick's wall piper & paints H 1-3613
1400Bk Pac Tel & Tel Co A-HI-9691
1416 Morris Henry C F A Muller GL-2604
1416 Muller F A bl.lg f.mtr GL-2604
1418 Pan American Wallpaper & Paint Co. .H 1-1316
1421 Tucker Lucille Re» r HI-3353
1422 Elliott A Louis r TE-8446
1422 Elliott Printing Co HI-2055

1424 Hotel .Savov
Calais M F r TE-2960
Hotel Savoy TE-2960
Scamell A E r TE-2960

FIFTEENTH ST

1511 Foreman's Service •HI-9527
SIXTEENTH ST

leOOBk Air Express Oil of Railway Express

Agcy Inc Oakland office TE-5030
1600Bk Railway Express Agency Inc

Oakland M.iin Office TE-5030
Brtwoen the hours of 5:30 PM &
S Sli .'\.M i im Sunday.? & Ilolid.iys

rail:

l«th .St Iicpdt TE-5036
1605 Automatic Water Heater Sales Co. . .H 1-3265
1605 Johns-Manville Sales Corp GL-122S
1605 Manville Johns Sales Corp see Juhns-

Manville Sales Corp GL-122S
1605 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*TE-9929
1605 Pittsburg Water Heater Co of Calif. .HI-3265
1605 Weaver Henry GL-1228
1617 Smith Sarah P Er Hl-0659

SEVENTEENTH ST

1719 Johnson Ed People's EmploymcntAgfy.HI-4405
1719 Peoples Employment Agcy HI-4405
1723 Dupont Advertising Art TW-2527
1723 Dupont W S TW-2527
1733 Non Pub
1800 Atlas Printing Co HI-2392
1812 Cush Decorating Co Hags TE-0476

SAN PABLO AVE

JEFFERSON ST (SL) X
1108 Costa Frank A r SW-4223
1152 Rowe Albert G r TR-6167

JEROME AVE (PicH)
CAMBRIDGE WAY

6 Nielsen Jorgen Peter r OL-9611
10 Wilson J Clyde r HU-3662
20 DeWilt L Mrsr HU-1795
21 Goldsmith Geo W r HU-9003
24 Jacobsen Edwin V r HU-0793
24 Jacobsen J V r HU-0793
25 De Figuciredo Ben r HU-3215
26 Kelsey Alda Belle r HU-1337
29 Non Pub

30 Wolff Jack R r PI-1312
32 Boyd W r OL-0594
34 Kimball Emelinc A r HU-5875
36 Metzger Clinton W r HU-7355
40 Barker R G r HU-0791
44 Livingston S A Jr r PI-3438-W
44 Thieme E C Mrs r PI-3438-W
45 Elliott Ida B r HU-9717
47 Thome Vivian Mrs r PI-5253-W

306 Miller Geo Wr HU-5383
312 Lang Leon Mr HU-0400
314 Andrews G S Mrs r HU-9446
316 Rooney J F r HU-3354
318 Hutchinson James A r HU-6750
327 Longsdorf Geo F r HU-67g4

NOVA DR

328 Martin John Or PI-6197-W
332 Brock Joe N r PI-5253-J
340 Gurvitz L Mrs r HU-8420
344 Aycrs E T r HU-1415
348 Miller I r HU-1611

ARBOR DR

352 Lasher R W r P1-7857-J
354 Thuncn Lewis C r HU-6240
355 Morgan John H Mrs r HU-5085
358 Halliday J A r HU-0081
420 Cagwin E C Mrs r PI-494g-J
421 Marhofke F W r PI-5166
425 Petition R H r OL-3833

JEROME AVE (Pied)
(Continued)

429 Brose Sam P r HU-35S6
430 Warren Clarence George r HU-3856
433 Alexander Don M r HU-10268
440 Browning Henry r HU-9564
443 Hall E H r PI-2454
450 Bradshaw L T r PI-7538-W
451 Wilson Laura M Mrs r HU-2894
459 Holman J Capt r HU-4016
460 Humphrey H B r HU-9885
461 Munn Bemice Mrs r HU-1619
463 Mink J W r HU-2070
469 Styles Donald L r HU-1858

JOAQUIN AVE (SL) X
E FOURTEENTH ST

114 Welch Geo W nptmlrst SW-606O
126 San Leandro Clinical Laboratory .. .SW-0422
132 Lee's Beauty Salon SW-0542
137 Schmidt Fred Mrs r TR-1243
176 Bcecher E r TR-7005
188 Cevello Dan r SW-0683
195 Thomas A Br SW-2547
200 Martin Antonio Mr SW-3690
209 De Andrade Germano r TR-0383
226 Andersen E r TR-6659
226 Simmen Frank r SW-0535
234A Hamer E W r TR-3136
234B Limberg Ben r TR-0247
234C Trombas Rufus E r SW-4515
234D Thompson Gladys M' r TR-9303
291 De Mcllo Antoinette Miss r TR-S422
302 Caldera Phyllis Dally r TR-g62g
340 Bunker Nellie Miss r TR-9517
355 Dameral Christine r TH-g493
362 Sylva J G r TR-9227
362r2 Millerick J J r SW-5917
371 Hutlon Ella Mr SW-2217

SANTA ROSA ST

421 Bartlett L r TR-4288
431 Avellar Manuel Mr TR-9065
438 Kemp Hortcnse r. . . .- TR-8872
439 Perry Geo L r TR-8496
443 Hamelin W W r TR-3892
448 Dameille G Herbert r TR-3153
448 Taylor A D r TR-3153
454 Ballesteros J r SW-1615
477 Lagomarsino S r TR-8509
480 Geisenhofer R W r TR-S084
483 Godwin M r SW-3854
496 Tweelinckx Maria r TR-5986

SANTA MARIA ST

501 Pardini Libby r SW-7180
501 Non Pub
506 O'Brien J E r TR-6744
525 Nash P S r SW-4890
540 Pond Alvin r SW-4026
545 Bastian F r TR-6542
545 Bastian Frank r TR-6542
558 Gill Anna W r TR-6842
561 Martin Arnold r SW-6279
593 Moeller Clarence A r SW-2592
595 Peny M J r SW-2414

BANCROFT AVE
608 Miguel Angelo r SW-7179
610 McCluskey R E Mrs r TR-5607
628 Sherman M B r SW-1990
631 Reis Isabel Mrs r SW-3911
634 Lytle Frank T r SW-0671
655 Harger Ruben r ' SW-3123
655 Ross Marion Mrs r SW-3123
664 Schneider Ernest r TR-1323
673 Mellerio Tony r TR-0841
675 Plunkctl Gilman Mrs r TR-5979
695 Non Pub

SAN JOSE AVE
702 Stewart Harold W r. . .-

703 Bettencourt Joe V r SW
721 Roach Tony r

736 Sparr Sylvia r

737 Love Mathcw r TR
760 Corey Frank S r SW
769 Whilcomb L Mrs r TR
778 Rasmussen Iter H r TR

SAN RAFAEL ST

830 Marco G r TR
832 Lazzarini F H r TR
838 Barth W E r SW
846 Longden Arthur r TR
878 Howard George P r SW'

FOOTHILL BLVD

JOAQUIN MILLER RD (Oak) X
City Offices Oakland

Oaklaiiii City OfBccs

Park Dept Joaquin Miller Park. .AN-1464
Se(]U(iia P:rrk Tool House FR-0411

Pac Tel & Tel Co *FR-10351
2956 Jens Wm r FR-3137-J
2976 Keyston Robert C r AN-6159

MOUNTAIN BLVD
3016 Finchley J W r AN-8187
3053 Mariani Ted L r FR-6708-J
3063 Del Fava T Mrs r AN-0577
3081 Mariani Victor J r AN-8995

(Continued Next Pagt)
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6744


